8. Bid bond
Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate

banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 330.000 CFA (three Hundred and thirty thousand
Francs CFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:
The file may be consulted during working hours at the Divisional Delegation of Public Contracts In

Mezam, Service of Award of Public Contracts Telephone N® 233 36 28 29, as soon as this notice is

[...]

Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Divisional Delegation of Public Contracts in Mezam, Service

of Award of Public Contracts Telephone N® 233 36*28 29 as soon as this tender notice Is published
against payment of the non-refundable sum of 25.000 CFA francs (twenty five thousand Francs CFA),
payable at the Bali Municipal Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the tender file.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06
(six) copies marked as such, should reach the Divisional Delegation of Public Contracts, Service of

[...]

Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Delegation Departementale des

Mardies Publics de la Mezam, Service de Passation des Marches Publics Tel.: 233 36 28 29, des
publication du present avis, contre presentation d'une quittance de versement au Tresor munlcipale de
Bali de la somme non remboursable de F CFA 25.000 (twenty five thousand Francs CFA).

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en fran^ais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01)
original et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Delegation
Departementale des Marches Publics de la Mezam, Service de Passation des Marches Public Tel.